Louisiana - NRCS
Environmental Quality Incentives Program (EQIP)

FY - 2012 (as of 7/5/2012)

FY-2012 EQIP Status Update

Applications Received
Applications Promoted to Contact

3,369
1,068

Allocation Summary

General EQIP - Field Office Allocations
Organic Initiative

Seasonal High Tunnel Initiative

Prior Year CCPI

Prior Year MRBI-CCPI

Gulf of Mexico Initiative (GoMI)

Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasure (SPCC) Pilot
Migratory Bird Habitat Initiative (MBHI)
Conservation Activity Plan (CAP)
Statewide Beginning Farmer
Statewide Socially Disadvantaged
National Water Quality Initiative
Longleaf Pine Initiative

Wildlife

Conservaiton Inovative Grant (CIG)
Natural Disaster Recovery

State General Reserve

Current Year Cost Overrun Reserve

Total State EQIP FA Allocation

Funded Contracts
# Contracts

$13,820,218
$79,900
$300,425
$603,712
$531,113
$977,100
$289,015
$852,608
$5,927
$1,461,976
$1,468,093
$919,634
$387,168
$421,666
$150,000
$132,384
$112,883

$145,847

$22,659,669

Acres

Obligated $ UnObligated $

% Obligated

General EQIP - FO Allocations 696

104,681.9

$13,431,517

$388,701

97.2%

Organic Initiative 3

158.9

$79,900

$0

100.0%

Seasonal High Tunnel Initiative 47

399.8

$300,425

$0

100.0%

Prior Year CCPI 31

3,040.0

$603,149

$563

99.9%

Prior Year MRBI-CCPI 19

6,977.6

$531,113

$0

100.0%

Gulf of Mexico Initiative (GoMl) 27

6,239.6

$972,495

$4,605

99.5%

SPCC Pilot 30

16,017.7

$289,015

$0

100.0%

Migratory Bird Habitat Initiative (MBHI) 47

17,821.6

$841,224

$11,384

98.7%

Conservation Activity Plan (CAP) 5

656.0

$5,927

$0

100.0%

Statewide Beginning Farmer 18

5,688.4

$1,461,976

$0

100.0%

Statewide Socially Disadvantaged 63

5,481.5

$1,468,093

$0

100.0%

National Water Quality Initiative 20

3,842.0

$539,622

$380,012

58.7%

Longleaf Pine Initiative 12

2,798

$387,168

$0

100.0%

Wwildlife 47

2,034

$404,921

$16,745

96.0%

Natural Disaster Recovery 3

405

$132,384

$0

100.0%

Conservaiton Inovative Grant (CIG) 0

N/A

$0

$150,000

0.0%

Current Year Cost Overrun Reserve N/A

N/A

$104,218

$41,629

71.5%

State Total Obligated 1,068

176,242.4

$21,553,147

$993,639

95.1%

Total Percent Approved
Percent of State Allocation (includes all funding accounts)

Beginning F/R:
Socially Disadvantaged F/R:

22.3%
8.7%

# Contracts

Livestock Related $: $9,074,631 Percent of Obligation Livestock Related:

# Livestock Related Contracts: 486

96

42.1%

99.2%




Louisiana - NRCS
Wildlife Habitat Incentives Program (WHIP)
FY-2012 (as of 7/5/12)

FY-2012 WHIP Summary

Allocation Summary

WHIP - CCPI $75,000

Working Lands for Wildlife ~ $730,000
WHIP - MRBI - CCPI $25,260

Total State Allocation  $830,260

Funded Contracts
# Contracts Acres Obligated $ UnObligated $
WHIP - CCPI 4 277.2 $73,517 $1,483
Working Lands for Wildlife 22 2,339.5 $652,514 $77,486
WHIP - MRBI - CCPI 0 0.0 $0 $25,260

State Total 26 2,616.7 $726,031 $104,229

Percent of State Allocation Obligated
WHIP - CCPI 98.0%
Working Lands for Wildlife 89.4% 100% Approved

7/27/12 Obligaton
WHIP - MRBI - CCPI 0.0% Deadline

Total State Percent Obligated \ 87.4% |




Louisiana - NRCS
Conservation Stewardship Program (CSP)
FY-2012 (as of 7/5/12)

FY-2012 CSP Summary

Allocation Summary

Working Wetlands - CCPI

Coastal Marsh - Ag Land

Lower River Delta - Ag Land
Prairie / Flatwoods - Ag Land
Southeastern Coastal Plains - Ag Land
Upper River Delta - Ag Land
Western Coastal Plains - Ag Land
Coastal Plains - NIPF

Historic Longleaf - NIPF

Loess / Aluvials - NIPF

Total State Allocation $5,341,125

Working Wetlands - CCPI

Coastal Marsh - Ag Land

Lower River Delta - Ag Land
Prairie / Flatwoods - Ag Land
Southeastern Coastal Plains - Ag Land
Upper River Delta - Ag Land
Western Coastal Plains - Ag Land
Coastal Plains - NIPF

Historic Longleaf - NIPF

Loess / Aluvials - NIPF

State Total

$130,161
$7,886
$1,566,011
$536,937
$15,147
$2,949,127
$57,517
$26,757
$17,808
$33,774

Funded Contracts

Total State Percent Obligated

| 100.0% |

# Contracts Acres Obligated $ UnObligated $
6 6183.6 $130,161 $0
1 516.0 $7,886 $0
12 80,743.6 $1,566,011 $0
34 34,267.5 $536,937 $0
5 756.6 $15,147 $0
25 109,356.1 $2,949,127 $0
14 2,958.9 $57,517 $0
11 4,200.1 $26,757 $0
10 3,633.7 $17,808 $0
12 8,182.9 $33,774 $0

130 250,799.0 $5,341,125 $0




