		FY-2012 E	QIP Status I	Update			
	Applications	Applications Promoted t		3,369 1,068			
			Allocation S	Summary			
	General EQIP -	Field Office		\$13,820,218			
	General Equ		nic Initiative	\$79,900			
Seasonal High Tunnel Initi				\$300,425			
Prior Year CCP				\$603,712			
Prior Year MRBI-CCPI				\$531,113			
Gulf of Mexico Initiative (GoMI)				\$977,100			
Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasure (SPCC) Pilot				\$289,015			
	Migratory Bird			\$852,608			
	Conserva	ation Activity	y Plan (CAP)	\$5,927			
	State	wide Begin	ning Farmer	\$1,461,976			
Statewide Socially Disadvantag			sadvantaged	\$1,468,093			
	Nationa	l Water Qua	lity Initiative	\$919,634			
		Longleaf P	ine Initiative	\$387,168			
			Wildlife	\$421,666			
	Conservait	on Inovative	Grant (CIG)	\$150,000			
	Na	atural Disast	er Recovery	\$132,384			
			eral Reserve	\$112,883			
	Current Yea	r Cost Over	run Reserve	\$145,847			
	Total Sta	te EQIP FA	Allocation	\$22,659,669			
	Fu	Inded Contra	acts				
			# Contracts	Acres	Obligated \$	UnObligated \$	% Obligated
	General EQIP - FO	Allocations	696	104,681.9	\$13,431,517	\$388,701	97.2%
	Organ	ic Initiative	3	158.9	\$79,900	\$0	100.0%
	Seasonal High Tunn	el Initiative	47	399.8	\$300,425	\$0	100.0%
	Prior	Year CCPI	31	3,040.0	\$603,149	\$563	99.9%
		MRBI-CCPI	19	6,977.6	\$531,113	\$0	100.0%
	Gulf of Mexico Initia	. ,	27	6,239.6	\$972,495	\$4,605	99.5%
		SPCC Pilot	30	16,017.7	\$289,015	\$0	100.0%
Mi	gratory Bird Habitat Initia	• •	47	17,821.6	\$841,224	\$11,384	98.7%
	Conservation Activity		5	656.0	\$5,927	\$0	100.0%
	Statewide Beginn		18	5,688.4	\$1,461,976	\$0	100.0%
	Statewide Socially Disa	_	63 20	5,481.5	\$1,468,093 \$520,622	\$0 \$280.012	100.0%
	National Water Quali	-	20 12	3,842.0	\$539,622 \$387,168	\$380,012 \$0	58.7% 100.0%
	Longleaf Pir	Wildlife	12 47	2,798 2,034	\$387,168 \$404,921	۵ 0 \$16,745	<u>100.0%</u> 96.0%
	Natural Disaste		47	2,034 405	\$404,921 \$132,384	\$16,745	100.0%
Natural Disaster Recovery Conservaiton Inovative Grant (CIG)			0	405 N/A	\$132,384	پ و \$150,000	0.0%
Current Year Cost Overrun Reserve		N/A	N/A	\$104,218	\$41,629	71.5%	
						\$993,639	
	State Total	Unigated	1,068	176,242.4	\$21,553,147	\$993,639 cent Approved	<u>95.1%</u> 99.2%
	Parcent of St	ate Allocatio	n (includes a	II funding acco		ent Approved	JJ. 270
	reiteni of St		eginning F/R:		<u>Julitaj</u>		
	Soc		vantaged F/R:		# Contracts	96	
	Livestock Related \$:	\$9,074,631	Percent of O	bligation Live	stock Related:	42.1%	

Louisiana - NRCS Wildlife Habitat Incentives Program (WHIP) FY-2012 (as of 7/5/12)

		1	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	FY-2012 WH		arv	
			ar y	
		te Allocation	\$830,260	
	# Contracts	Funded Contract		UnObligated \$
WHIP - CC		277.2	Obligated \$ \$73,517	\$1,483
Working Lands for Wildli		2,339.5	\$652,514	\$77,486
WHIP - MRBI - CCI		0.0	\$0	\$25,260
State Tot	al 26	2,616.7	\$726,031	\$104,229
Perc	ent of State Allo	cation Obliga	ited	
	WHIP - CCPI	98.	0%	
Working La	ands for Wildlife	89.	4%	100% Approved
WHI	7/27/12 Obligaton Deadline			
Total S	tate Percent Ob	igated 87.4%		

Louisiana - NRCS Conservation Stewardship Program (CSP) FY-2012 (as of 7/5/12)											
FY-2012 CSP Summary											
Allocation Summary											
	Working Wetlands - CCPI \$130,161										
С	\$7,886										
Lowe	\$1,566,011 \$536,937										
	Prairie / Flatwoods - Ag Land Southeastern Coastal Plains - Ag Land										
	er River Delta	-	\$15,147 \$2,949,127								
			\$57,517								
	Western Coastal Plains - Ag Land Coastal Plains - NIPF										
H	listoric Long	leaf - NIPF	\$26,757 \$17,808								
	ials - NIPF	\$33,774									
	Total State	Allocation	\$5,341,125								
	Funded C			Lin Ohlimata d f							
Working Wotlanda CCPI	# Contracts	<u>Acres</u> 6183.6		UnObligated \$							
Working Wetlands - CCPI Coastal Marsh - Ag Land		516.0	\$130,161 \$7,886	\$0 \$0							
Lower River Delta - Ag Land	12	80,743.6	\$1,566,011	\$0 \$0							
Prairie / Flatwoods - Ag Land	34	34,267.5	\$536,937	\$0 \$0							
Southeastern Coastal Plains - Ag Land	5	756.6	\$15,147	\$0							
Upper River Delta - Ag Land	25	109,356.1	\$2,949,127	\$0							
Western Coastal Plains - Ag Land	14	2,958.9	\$57,517	\$0							
Coastal Plains - NIPF	11	4,200.1	\$26,757	\$0							
Historic Longleaf - NIPF	10	3,633.7	\$17,808	\$0							
Loess / Aluvials - NIPF	12	8,182.9	\$33,774	\$0							
State Total	130	250,799.0	\$5,341,125	\$0							
Total State Perce	100.0%										